PROVIDING FOR INCLUSION IN THE TOWN’S CODE;
PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Resolutions

AMENDED

10. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING A PURCHASE
ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($51,830.00) WITH
MES SERVICE COMPANY LLC TO PURCHASE A SET OF
EXTRICATION TOOLS; AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR
TO EXECUTE THE PURCHASE ORDER; APPROVING A BUDGET
AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 ADOPTED TOWN
BUDGET; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

11. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT
WITH WASTE MANAGEMENT NATIONAL SERVICES, INC. (WMNS,
INC.) IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
AND FORTY-ONE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($59,841.00) FOR
ZERO WASTE CONSULTING SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR,
TOWN ADMINISTRATOR, AND TOWN ATTORNEY TO ENTER INTO AN
AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

12. A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE FIRST

[...]

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Upload Date Type
Resolution - TA Approved 12/22/2025 Resolution
Exhibit A 12/22/2025 Exhibit

RESOLUTION NO. 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING A 
PURCHASE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-ONE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($51,830.00) WITH  MES SERVICE COMPANY LLC 
TO PURCHASE A SET OF EXTRICATION TOOLS; 
AUTHORIZING THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE 
THE PURCHASE ORDER; APPROVING A BUDGET 
AMENDMENT TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026 ADOPTED 
TOWN BUDGET; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.  

WHEREAS, the Town was awarded a Fifty-One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($51,380.00) Florida Firefighter Assistance Program grant 
(FM1180) to purchase a set of extrication power tools; and 

WHEREAS, the extrication tools are a basic set of battery-operated tools that 
consists of spreader, cutter and telescoping ram units and meets NFPA 1936 standards

[...]

January 22, 2026 Regular Meeting Page 58 of 135

RESOLUTION NO. 2026-XX  

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 
SOUTHWEST RANCHES, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN 
AGREEMENT WITH WASTE MANAGEMENT NATIONAL 
SERVICES, INC. (“WMNS, INC.”) IN THE AMOUNT OF FIFTY-
NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FORTY DOLLARS 
AND ZERO CENTS ($59,840.00) FOR ZERO WASTE 
CONSULTING SERVICES; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, TOWN 
ADMINISTRATOR, AND TOWN ATTORNEY TO ENTER INTO 
AN AGREEMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.     

WHEREAS, through the recommendation of the Zero Waste Advisory 
Board, the Town Council of the Town of Southwest Ranches has authorized staff

[...]

WHEREAS, the Town received six (6) responses on October 9, 2025; and  

WHEREAS, the Selection Committee met on November 12, 2025, and 

ranked WMNS, Inc. as the top proposer; and  

WHEREAS, after negotiations the proposal submitted by WMNS, Inc. totals 

Fifty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Dollars and Zero Cents 
($59,840.00); and  

WHEREAS, this expenditure has been included in the adopted FY 2025-

2026 Town Budget from appropriated fund balance and budgeted within account 
001-1000-511-34100 (other contractual services); and 

WHEREAS, the Town Council believes that the agreement is in the best